WR-38 Rev (5-01) Page 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

API No: 47-001-03241P

DATE: JUN 28 201

Lease No:

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm Name: WARDER, MARY MORRIS

PHLIBHS (405835) REV PLUGGING Operator Well No.:

LOCATION: Elevation:

1327

Quadrangle: Philippi

District:

Pleasant

County: Barbour

Latitude:

6.130

Feet South of: 39 Deg. 12 Min.

Sec.

Longitude: 5,245

Feet West of:

X

00 Min.

00 Sec.

Well Type: OIL

GAS

Company: CNX Gas Company LLC formerly Consol Coal Operator

Deg.

Gas Company

or Owner

See List on Page 2

P.O. Box 1248 Jane Lew, WV 26301

Kent Wright

Date Permit Issued: 5/31/2011

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

County of Barbour

ss:

Bristin Casto

Agent:

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced

PIPE REMOVED

in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, and **Bryan Harris**

TO

Oil and Gas Inspector representing the Director, say that said work was commenced on the

16th day of TYPE , 2011, and that the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:

CEMENT - 1140 sks 285 SURFACE

FROM

Received

Office of Oil and Gas WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

Description of monument: 4' x 7" Monument w/ API # 47-001-032 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 17th

And further deponents saith not.

OFFICIAL SEAL NCTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KIMBERLY J. SPEAR 11 CATALPA HEIGHTS STONEWOOD, WV 26301 COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 19, 2011

LEFT

NOTE: 2011/03/16 - WVDEP GAVE VERBAL AGREEMENT TO P&A. PLAN TO PLUG WELL BACK TO

SURFACE.

My commission expires:

Sworn and subscribe before me this 7 day of June Nov 19 2011

Notary Public Rev. (62/2011)

Buston O' Herri 67-11 Permit Issued Date: 5/31/2011

Oil and Gas Inspector:

WR-38 Rev (5-01) Page 2

COAL OPERATORS or OWNERS

DATE: JUN 2 8 2011 API No: 47-001-03 2 9 1 P

or Owner

Coal Operator CoalQuest Development LLC.

300 Corporate Center Drive Scott Depot, WV 25560

Received
sep - 9 2015

Office of Oil and Gas
WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

Hankins, Melanie S

From: Crumpton, Carrie (Clevinger) < CarrieCrumpton@consolenergy.com>

Wednesday, September 09, 2015 1:27 PM Sent:

Hankins, Melanie S To:

Duelley, Jerod; Hanley, Matt; Calderon, Frank; Zido, Elizabeth Cc:

FW: Message from cnx-hrd-p4 Subject: Attachments: Scnx-hrd-p415090913060.pdf

Melanie:

Thanks for taking a few moments to discuss the Notification of Non-Compliance for a delinquent WR-38 report that we received on the PHL-1B-HS REV well. The API we have on file for this well is 47-001-03241.

Please find attached a copy of the WR-38 that we show on file for the plugging of this well.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

Carrie C.

To:

Carrie B. Crumpton

Director - Environmental Compliance & Regulatory Affairs

Office: 724.485.4164 Mobile: 276.210.5783

Email: CarrieCrumpton@consolenergy.com CONSOL ENERGY

1000 Consol Energy Dr | Canonsburg, PA 15317

From: cnx-hrd-p4@consolenergy.com [mailto:cnx-hrd-p4@consolenergy.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 09, 2015 1:07 PM

To: Crumpton, Carrie (Clevinger) Subject: Message from cnx-hrd-p4 Received

SEP - 9 2015

Office of Oil and Gas WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

"This communication, including any attachments, may contain confidential and privileged information that is subject to the CONSOL Energy Inc.'s Business Information Protection Policy. The information is intended solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). If you are not an intended recipient, you are prohibited from any use, distribution, or copying of this communication. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender and then delete this communication in its entirety from your system."

1

ł

3-30

bare! 134.50